
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11, CONTRACT ID CODE 

I
PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 4 
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATiON NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

0::0024 See Block 16c 
o. :SSUED BY CODE MSFC 

NASA!~ar3ha~1 Space Fl~ght Center 
?~-C~,~YHlert Cffi,ce 

Space f:ight Center AL 35812 

8 

t':':.- h- 'l'EC1-I:0 )Ll"'-J 

;:,EBf-::r:<C'jEN BOU~EVA:KD BUILDING B 

CODE FACILITY GOOE 

4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO 

42C0306885 

7, ADMiNISTERED BY (If other than lIem 6) 
1

5 PROJECT NO. (If appiiCable) 

CODE jMSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 3SS12 

r OF 50L!CITA"VN NO 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
NNM08AA54C 

108_ DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

05/29/2008 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbef0d soilCitatlon IS amonded as set forth If1 Item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended is not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pnor to (he hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following method" (a) By cornpletill9 

Item~ 8 and 15, and retlJmmg ,.,,"~ __ ~ __ .~,,_ copies aflne amendment; (b) By ad<:nowledging receipt of thiS amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (e) By 

separate letter or telegram which incllJdes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ifby 

v'rtlJe ot thiS amenument you desire to channG an offer already submitted. SUdl change may be made by telegram or letter provided each telegram or leller makes 

12 ACCOUNTING Net Increase: $91,(;55.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOlFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A THIS CHANGE ORDER is ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpeCify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO iN ITEM 10A 

32-'77 

E. IMPORTANT: Con(raclor x is flat 

14 DESCRiPTION OF AMENmAENTiMOOIFICATiON 

?:ev A~c. 522,424,828.03 

s 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 

PreV'Ou5 Cd,"io" "flUS8ble 

: , CO 1 .:.90,0U 

0U 

is required to sign thiS document and return o 
Ileadmgs, incilldmg 

remams 

copies 10 the iSSUing office 

and in full force and elfecl 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 

Prescnbed by GSA 

FAR 148 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMC8AA54C/ 000024 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

~G&G !ECHNICAL SERVICES 

!TEM NO 

Cc!rert 10IQ Value 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

18) 

Prev Arnt: NTE $43,000,000.00 
10od: 0.00 

rC'>3.} Ar:,t: 1'\'1'E $43,000,000.00 

Curre~t Contract Value 
.?74,OOl,~90.0C 

n-,:::; :V:od: s 0.00 

Potential Contract Value 
Prey Ame: $]96,054,693.0C 
Mod: $ 0,00 
Total Amt: $196, OS,~, 693,00 

?he purpose of this modification is tc add 
incremental funding in t~e amount of $91,055.03 
to the ~_U:T'P sum porti.on of contract KNM08AA54C. 
:r is contemplated that ~unds present:y allotted 
to -his contract will cover the work to be 
per~ormed until Deceffiber 13, 2009. 

Clause B,8 entitled "LIMIThTIONS OF FUNDS" 
Sec~ion B, para "A" and "e" on page Ie of ::'3, is 

revised to show the increase of $91,055.00 in 
funding from 522,424,828.03 to $22,515,883.03 and 
to reflect the curre~t coverage date of December 
:3, 2009. 

As ~ rpsult of the changes stated above, the 
oed.eted: 

Paqe Deleted 

10 0:- ~3 U<od 24) 10 of 13 (Iv1od 23) 

All ether terms and conditions rexain unchanged. 

~ASA!0ars~all Space Flight Center 
Mdrs~ 11 Spdce ?light Center A~ 35812 

QUANTITY IUNIT 

(C) (0) 

UNIT PRICE 

IE) 
AMOUNT 

iF) 

r,:::;1\ 75~0A}1-152<WG7 OPTIONAL FORM :}"I> {4 26 

Sr0~soced by GS,\ 
FAR :48 CFRI ",3 110 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEiNG CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNt'108AA5 40; 0 C002 4 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

~G&3 TfCHNICAL SERVICES 

iTEM NO SUPPLIES/SERViCES 

(B) 

QUANTiTY UNIT 

(e) (S) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

Q,"T,ONAL FORM JJD (4-b) 

Sponsor<ic by GSA 

Ft,R {48 CFRl 53 1 jO 



Section B NNM08AA54C 

A deduction for nonconfonning work shall be taken monthly from the 
Contractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Self-Evaluation of 
Perfonnance each month (See Clause E.6). The Contractor's self-evaluation 
will be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of 
nonconfonning work. 

C. All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall be submitted prior to 
acceptance of the work and final payment of any FWR or DO. 

B. The data required in DRD 1197MA-003, along with the Contractor's SF 1034 -
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal, shall serve as 
the complete invoice. The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on 
its invoices. Distribution shall be in accordance with the DRD 

(End of Clause) 

8.8 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77) 
(MAR 1989) 

A. Of the total price of items identified for the Base Period, the sum of 
$22,515,883.03 is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. 
It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the 
contract in accordance witb the following schedule, until the total price of said 
items is allotted: 

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS 

Date December 13, 2009 Amount $22,515,883.03 

B. Tbe Contractor agrees to perfOlm or have perfonned work as specified in 
paragraph A. above up to the point at which, if this contract is tenninated 
pursuant to the Tennination lor Convenience of the Government clause of this 
contract, the total amount payable by the Government (including amounts 
payable lor subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs F. and G 
of this clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor, 
approximate the total amount at the time allotted to the contract. The 
Contractor is not obligated to continue perfonnance of the work beyond that 
point. The Government is not obligated in any event to payor reimburse the 
Contractor more than tbe amount from time to time allotted to the contract, 
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience ofthc 
Government clause notwithstanding. 

C. 1. It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will 
cover the work to be perfonned until December 13,2009. 

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 24) 


